
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number: Terminal Reservoir Basin 2 Outlet Valve Replacement, 4185

Engineer:  JVWCD  Design Status: 100% 
 
Original Engineering Contract Amount: N/A

Final Engineering Contract Amount: N/A

Contractor:  Ellsworth Paulsen Construction Construction Status: 100%

Original construction contract amount: $72,460

Total Change Order amount: $5,400

Final construction contract amount: $77,860

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: 7.5%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 8/12/2020
Final Completion: 4/22/2021

 Amount 
$5,400

$5,400Total Change Order Amount:  

Final Project Completion Report

Description: Replacement of the 48-inch outlet valve in Basin 2 of the Terminal Reservoir. The work 
included removal and disposal of the existing 48-inch butterfly valve and gear box, installation of a new 48-
inch butterfly valve and gearbox and connection to the existing gearbox shaft. Two existing 18-inch drain 
valves were also replaced with owner supplied valves. 

Summary of Change Orders:

District Project Manager: Travis Christensen

Description
Valve stem extension for 2 drain valves & crane standby time

Final Completion Report - 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Final Project Completion Report

Removing the old 48" valve.

Removing the old 48-inch valve 
from the Terminal Reservoir.

New 48-inch outlet valve and 
18-inch drain valve installed. 

Final Completion Report - 2


	Sheet1

